Docket No.: 294-44 09-21-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) P08/REV02 LY Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): L.P.M. Van Kessel Name: Roermond Papier B.V. G.H.A. Kuypers M.P.M. Maessen Internal Address: Mijnheerkensweg 18, 6041 TA Roermond, the Netherlands ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ____ Other _ Execution Date: March 25, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/043,268 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 Jericho Turnpike 8. Deposit account number: 24/1998 UHALKER 0000002 09043268 08-2461 City Jericho ZIP: 11753 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Baron Name of Person Signing ୪ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0918

95173

JHEREAS L.P.M. VAN KESSEL, Ursulahof 58, 5995 CT Kessel, the Netherlands G.H.A. KUYPERS, Cornelishoflaan 3, 6042 ND Roermond, the Netherlands M.P.M. MAESSEN, Hövellstraat 35, 5988 AG Helden, the Netherlands

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Paper and cardboard comprising starch—and protein-containing material

lescribed and claimed in international application no. PCT/NL96/00362 filed 16 September 1996 ; and

VHEREAS, Roermond Papier B.V.

a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at Mijnheerkensweg 18, 6041 TA Roermond, the Netherlands

nereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the Jnited States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature/
25 March 1998	L.P.M. van Kessel
25 March 1998	G.H.A. Kuypers
25 March 1998	M.P.M. Maessen

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 07/28/1998